Svensk Kärnbränslehantering AB
Swedish Nuclear Fuel
and Waste Management Co
Box 250, SE-101 24 Stockholm
Phone +46 8 459 84 00
P-09-47
Site investigation SFR
Drilling of groundwater monitoring

file, as well as for calculation of the deviation uncertainty.
Activity ID Activity
Type Code
Activity Start date Idcode Secup
 (m)
Seclow
 (m)
Flags
13228442 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2009-07-02
14:18
HFR106 3.00 189.00 CF
13228443 EG157 Magnetic – accelerometer
measurement
2009-07-02
15:15
HFR106 3.00 189.00 CF
13228448 EG154 Borehole deviation multiple
measurements
2009-07-03
13:00
HFR106 3.00 189.00 ICF
The two magnetic accelerometer surveys in the borehole have followed the recommended quality
routines according to SKB MD 224.001, Version 2.0 (see Table 1-1). This file is termed EG154
(Borehole deviation multiple measurements). See illustration of the construction principle in
Figure 5-9.
The EG154-activity specifies the sections of the deviation measurements used in the resulting calcu-
lation presented in Table 5-5. The different lengths of the upper sections between the bearing and the
inclination are chosen due to that the magnetic accelerometer measurement (bearing) is influenced
by the 9 m steel casing which is not the case for the inclinometer measurements (inclination).
Table 5-5. Contents of the EG154 file (multiple borehole deviation intervals).
Activity ID Deviation
Angle Type
Approved
Secup [m]
Approved
Seclow [m]
13228442 Bearing 12.00 189.00
13228442 Inclination   3.00 189.00
13228443 Bearing 12.00 189.00
13228443 Inclination   3.00 189.00
Figure 5-9. The figure to the left is an illustration of the principles for calculating the borehole geometry
from several deviation measurements. The two other figures illustrate one of the uncertainty measures used
for deviation measurements. In the middle figure, “R” denotes “Radial uncertainty”, representing a function,
which is monotonously increasing versus borehole length in relation to the borehole axis, defining the shape
of a cone surrounding the borehole axis and corresponding to the parameter in the column furthest to the
right in Tables 5-6 and 5-7. The figure to the right is a block diagram imaging four fictitious boreholes
deviating in different ways and with radius uncertainty illustrated as blue cones (modified after Figures 4-1,
5-1 and 5-3 in Munier and Stigsson /3/).
P-09-47	 27
A subset of the resulting deviation files and the estimated radius uncertainty is presented in
Tables 5-6 and 5-7. Figure 5-9 illustrates the principles behind computing the borehole deviation,